

02.12.2022

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms Jyoti Singh proxy Counsel for Sh Mahesh Kumar Sharma Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.

The present suit has been filed seeking recovery of Rs 10 lakhs however it is seen that no court fees has been affixed.

Alongwith the suit, an application u/o 149 CPC has been filed seeking extension of time and proxy Counsel for the plaintiff prays for grant of 4 weeks time to file deficient court fees.

The plaintiff is directed to file deficient court fees within 4 weeks from today.

List for filing of court fees and further proceedings on **12.01.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.12.2022