

**CS No. 1248/22**  
**Suman Lata Singh vs. Manoj Aggarwal**

12.01.2023

Present: Ms. Jyoti Singh, Proxy counsel for Sh. Mahesh Sharma, Ld.  
Counsel for the plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff has filed Court Fee of Rs.  
12,500/-. Taken on record.

**Ahlmad is directed to lock the Court Fee digitally.**

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant on filing of  
PF/RC/Speed Post for **08.05.2023**.

**(Ajay Gulati - II)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 12.01.2023