

08.05.2023

Present: Sh. Ajay Dhamita proxy Counsel for Sh Mahesh Sharma Ld Counsel
for plaintiff.
Sh. Mitul Dhiman Ld Counsel for defendant.

Ld Counsel for the defendant has filed WS alongwith documents and
Vakalatnama. Same are taken on record. Copy supplied.

Replication, if any, be filed on or before NDOH with advance copy to
the opposite side.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission-denial of documents
with advance copy to each other.

List for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and
framing of issues on **01.09.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/08.05.2023