

CS No. 1248/22
Suman Lata vs. Manoj Kumar

01.09.2023

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has filed the certified copy of the plaint of the suit of recovery filed by the defendant in the additional small cause Court in Surat, Gujarat. The same is taken on record.

He has also filed an additional copy of the said plaint for supply of the same to the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant is directed to supply the same to the plaintiff on or before the NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the photocopy of the said plaint alongwith the translation is already on record. Ld. Counsel submits that there are no documents for the plaintiff of which admission and denial has to be conducted by him.

Both the parties are directed to file proposed issues on or before the NDOH.

List for filing of replication, if any, and for framing of issues on
28.11.2023.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 01.09.2023