

Suman Lata Singh Vs. Manoj Kumar Ramesh Chandre

28.11.2023

Present: Ms. Jyoti Singh Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ravinder Kumar Tyagi alongwith Ms. Manvi, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed replication to the WS filed by defendant. The parties jointly submits that there are no documents of which admission /denial

Accordingly with the consents of the parties the followings issues are to be framed:

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of Rs.10 lacs against defamation and loss of dignity and reputation and for causing mental and physical torture and harassment? OPP

2. Whether the suit is not maintainable for want of cause of action? OPD

3. Relief.

No further or other issue arises in the present matter.

Now to come for PE filing of list of witnesses within 15 days.

The plaintiff is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit and supply the copy of the same to the opposite side in advance at least 7 days prior to NDOH.

List for PE on **30.01.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/28.11.2023