

**CS No. 1248/22**  
**Suman Lata Singh vs. Manoj Kumar**

30.01.2024

Present: Mr. Afroz Khan, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Mitul Dhiman, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff has filed on record list of witnesses. Copy supplied.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that he could not file the evidence by way of affidavit of any other witness.

Let the same be filed and be supplied to the opposite side on before the NDOH.

List on **14.05.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 30.01.2024