

CS No. 1248/22
Suman Lata Singh vs. Manoj Kumar

14.05.2024

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Sh. Mitul Dhiman, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

The matter was listed for cross-examination of PW-1 and PW-2.

Nobody has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff since morning despite repeated calls and neither any witness whose evidence has been filed is present.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE.

Renotify on **29.08.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 14.05.2024