

29.08.2024

Present: Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.

Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 & PW -2 alongwith list of witnesses has been filed by Ld counsel for the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of defendant stating that Main Counsel is not available today.

Adjournment not opposed.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to cross examine the witnesses.

At request, list for PE on **16.12.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/29.08.2024