

16.12.2024

CS No. 1248/22
Suman Lata vs. Manoj Kumar Ramehs

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w witnesses.
None for the defendant.

Matter is listed for PE.

The evidence of PW-1 and PW-2 are already on record.

On the LDOH, an adjournment was prayed by the defendant and the same was granted since the same was not opposed and last and final opportunity was granted to the defendant to cross-examine the witness who are present today before the court.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendant.

Put up at 12:00 PM.

Be awaited.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
16.12.2024

At 12:00 PM

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w witnesses.
Sh. Shiva Kaushik, Proxy counsel for the defendant through VC.

Proxy counsel for the defendant submits that the main counsel due to his marriage preparations has gone out of Delhi and could not return to Delhi to attend the present matter.

On the LDOH, last and final opportunity was granted to defendant to cross-examine the witnesses however, in view of the submissions made today, one more opportunity is granted to the defendant to cross-examine PW-1 and PW-2 subject to the cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

List on **25.02.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
16.12.2024