

25.02.2025

Present: Ms Jyoti Singh Ld Counsel for the Plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Sh C M Grover Ld Counsel for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PW-1 examined-in-chief, cross examined and discharged.

Ld counsel for the defendant has filed an application on 29.01.2025 for waiving of cost imposed vide order dt 16.12.2024.

Same is kept for consideration on the NDOH.

List for remaining PE on **03.07.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/25.02.2025.