

**CS No. 1248/22**  
**Suman Vs Manoj**

18.09.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh Shivam Upadhaya proxy counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of remaining PE.

None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

In the interest of justice and subject to a cost of Rs 2,000/-, list for remaining PE on **26.11.2025**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/18.09.2025.