

26.11.2025

Present: Ld counsel for the plaintiff. (through VC)
Ld counsel for the defendant.(through VC)

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff stating the personal difficulty however it is submitted by Ld counsel for the plaintiff that she would not be examining the witness listed in the list of witnesses at serial no 3. It is submitted by Ld counsel for the plaintiff that she would not be examining any other witness and request that PE may be closed.

In view of the submissions made, **PE stands closed.**

The defendant is directed to supply evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses proposed to be examined to the opposite side atleast 7 days prior to NDOH.

List for DE on **19.02.2026.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/26.11.2025.