

14 CS DJ 1248/22
SUMAN LATA SINGH
Vs.

MANOJ KUMAR RAMEHS CHANDRE AGGARWAL

19.02.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Shivam Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for the defendant alongwith
defendant.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has filed on record evidence by way of
affidavit of DW-1. Copy supplied in the Court today.

List for DE on **13.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi: 19.02.2026