

13.03.2026

Present: Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.(through VC)
Sh Kashish Dhawan proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff stating that Main Counsel is not available today.

Adjournment is strongly opposed.

Sh Manoj Kumar te witness is present before the court who submits that he has to come from Gujrat to attend hearing. He has shown the train tickets vide which he had incurred a cost of Rs 3,200/- towards train travel besides incurring total cost of Rs 800/- towards hotel charges and Rs 600/- towards food etc.

In view of the adjournment being sought the plaintiff is burdened with a cost of Rs 5,000/-to be paid to the witness who is present before the court.

Last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to cross examine the DW-1 who is also directed to deposit all the costs imposed from time to time subject to which only the opportunity is being given to the plaintiff. It is made clear that in case the cost is not deposited or the witness is not cross examined, the right to cross examine the DW-1 shall closed.

List for DE on **28.04.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.03.2026