

CS No. 1248/22
Suman Lata Vs Manoj Kumar

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Kashish Dhawan, Ld counsel for the defendant alongwith
defendant no.1 in person.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

There are two pending applications seeking waiver of the cost by each of the parties. Keeping in view of the fact that the amount of cost imposed are the same i.e. Rs.5,000/- the same are set off against each other. The counsel for the plaintiff, however is directed to pay an amount of Rs.2,000/- towards cost which was imposed vide order dated 18.09.2025.

DW1 is examined, cross-examined and discharged. Vide separate statement DW1 closed DE. As such, DE stands closed.

List for final arguments on **30.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/28.04.2026.